
  1996 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
JR. GIRLS Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Ashley Lathrop 759.10 779.00 789.13 756.09 787.29 595.27 707.94 815.57 650.49 730.83 7370.71
**Lacey Nordblad 759.17 701.05 718.45 693.97 498.93 598.64 546.29 366.15 4882.65
Kelly McCoy 660.74 675.05 686.54 631.32 2653.65
Erika Fletcher 784.36 1.00 648.64 1434.00
Stevie Blanchard 396.70 404.75 801.45
Gina Granata 576.71 576.71

INT. WOMEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Cindy Pryor 744.78 744.21 1.00 825.28 581.00 499.31 620.59 594.33 4610.50
**Kelly Smith 756.96 718.49 407.50 795.70 749.04 508.27 3935.96
Marissa Kompaniez 880.09 896.07 659.92 873.12 3309.20
Teresa Wallace 734.62 585.91 749.53 727.16 2797.22
Molly Lynch 787.81 675.46 686.20 2149.47
Laura Hanger 879.72 852.00 1731.72
Shannon Brown 639.69 718.12 1357.81
Jennifer Quellere 543.51 588.10 1131.61

SENIOR WOMEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Cathy Nelleman 929.09 929.98 903.90 927.34 872.72 925.25 911.30 839.23 793.71 872.98 8905.50
**Monique Hawn 886.48 860.53 859.55 901.07 917.54 832.12 811.78 856.63 603.45 691.54 8220.69
**Deann Shannon 732.10 760.02 740.95 830.35 840.51 891.93 843.99 909.84 888.86 767.69 8206.24
Tami Ralston 693.29 698.26 720.79 800.00 734.07 714.56 822.09 777.07 698.75 765.29 7424.17
Debbie Baltazar 650.06 704.00 646.38 696.53 2696.97
Eileen Lemmon 650.96 645.94 1296.90
Trish Lorenzen 780.33 780.33

VETERAN WOMEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Kelly Ireland 779.07 879.46 818.95 861.78 831.94 873.06 621.28 719.16 686.49 7071.19
**Carol Aebischer 758.75 676.51 1.00 754.31 592.52 496.78 585.37 671.70 4536.94
Denise Saisi 843.43 799.88 851.72 821.35 3316.38
Julie Crutchfield 769.84 735.51 777.40 754.58 3037.33

UNBLOWN PROP Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Jason Tingley 741.17 850.75 850.41 599.49 909.71 895.95 873.54 875.78 6596.80
**Evan Lutz 865.29 886.99 904.92 1.00 944.52 927.78 4530.50
**Steve McClaskey 864.78 710.63 832.50 819.80 1.00 919.49 4148.20
Mike Avila 981.71 918.10 1899.81
Krista Karr 570.99 629.01 1200.00
Danny Cropper 997.64 997.64
Kurt Schoen 956.38 956.38
CJ Baker 873.53 873.53
Steve Davis 850.76 850.76
Darin Hayes 848.28 848.28
Scott Pellaton 790.72 790.72
Gina Granata 374.17 374.17
Dan Delight 334.34 334.34
Dave Murray 1.00 1.00 2.00

**Qualifies for Hi-point Award



  1996 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
MIXED DOUBLES Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Pryor/Anderson 773.45 737.89 814.96 801.76 740.54 700.11 796.96 784.62 727.29 747.37 7624.95
**Griffin/Leder 697.06 746.48 696.51 721.94 678.47 648.61 646.31 4835.38
Cerini/Linder 688.07 577.21 1265.28
Rasmussen/Rasmussen 658.50 597.38 1255.88
Flores/Quest 706.03 706.03

WOMEN'S OPEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Tami Kahn 979.14 997.68 1000.00 1000.00 914.33 997.64 733.27 1000.00 955.50 974.46 9552.02
**Shelbey Guardalabene 967.96 1000.00 986.04 966.18 986.41 969.69 940.65 924.70 832.77 893.83 9468.23
**Cheryl Ruston 934.04 907.54 885.69 907.66 930.85 922.82 888.55 676.03 859.92 879.37 8792.47
Debbie Nordblad 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 982.68 1000.00 1000.00 5982.68
Rose Johnson-Kinslow 882.36 882.15 858.70 865.05 783.65 851.89 5123.80
Lori Dunsmore 1000.00 984.17 1984.17

**Qualifies for Hi-point Award



  1996 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
JR. BOYS Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Justin Frank 886.59 905.37 803.55 923.31 945.06 845.06 881.17 871.54 818.78 834.78 8715.21
**Graham Cole 721.36 1.00 860.95 846.44 808.59 761.91 863.04 847.28 795.61 879.32 7385.50
**Tyler Swanson 750.64 697.62 699.36 749.13 636.66 616.72 674.41 768.27 759.26 757.27 7109.34
Drew Berry 698.67 488.69 487.32 757.88 599.06 557.82 744.83 750.82 716.13 702.77 6503.99
Jesse West 795.32 740.72 683.16 828.57 1.00 1.00 704.81 702.71 4457.29
Kyle Kennedy 675.41 717.31 673.70 653.57 715.34 3435.33
Marshall Cole 563.05 580.23 1.00 584.52 416.14 445.02 2589.96
Justin Soller 766.84 766.84
Tommy Ramirez 614.26 614.26
Matt Schuster 1.00 1.00

INT. MEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Todd Haig 957.79 962.75 944.15 945.72 959.57 876.10 904.46 962.95 895.75 948.02 9357.26
**Herb LeCornu 723.72 816.72 787.22 873.70 841.91 790.41 673.49 843.24 849.76 786.85 7987.02
**Andy Anderson 391.98 908.63 875.29 916.75 899.44 902.55 1.00 1.00 923.18 5819.82
Carl Goldsmith 733.49 845.15 712.63 1.00 1.00 833.22 883.93 1.00 860.74 829.11 5701.27
John Kompaniez 891.88 926.87 911.88 938.47 924.37 768.92 1.00 1.00 5364.39
Reid Kupfer 551.63 807.23 634.37 841.00 702.94 3537.17
Jeff Ettinger 878.13 1.00 1.00 880.13
Aaron Fluent 619.94 619.94

SENIOR MEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Masten Willis 843.23 792.45 830.19 868.43 727.72 763.59 916.01 798.37 797.21 828.85 8166.05
**Glenn Kilroy 905.09 908.79 876.84 920.64 878.21 726.16 630.86 847.14 6693.73
Jay Heller 747.25 804.63 1.00 694.61 2247.49
Jeremy Orchard 714.26 1.00 657.90 830.06 2203.22
Rick Lemmon 1.00 669.03 771.30 758.47 2199.80
Jim Louis 906.55 909.66 1816.21
Jeff Goodwin 1.00 742.74 1.00 826.46 1.00 1572.20
Rick DeBrander 923.41 923.41
Alan Baron 729.70 729.70
Joe Abreau 669.55 669.55
David Noel 1.00 1.00
Andrew Harris 1.00 1.00
Shawn Coryell 1.00 1.00

VETERAN MEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Paul Sharman 0.00 716.49 567.43 795.08 797.19 740.97 599.94 811.75 1.00 1.00 5030.85
**Jeff Zacher 795.97 798.96 795.17 786.84 751.06 721.58 4649.58
**Randy Hill 799.60 768.51 705.13 756.08 849.00 3878.32
John Cummings 862.19 844.28 975.75 850.40 3532.62
Mike Avila 897.83 1.00 600.81 1499.64
Dennis Cain 676.06 676.06
Robert Yeager 538.64 538.64

45 & OVER MEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Ken Schmidt 793.02 786.43 861.49 1.00 882.56 787.05 822.74 823.72 809.36 6567.37
**Mike Bemis 833.51 818.72 812.30 615.21 821.63 810.11 366.42 5077.90
Dale Hanger 1.00 849.47 849.95 1700.42
Barry Buxton 687.60 1.00 379.06 1067.66
Jack Lynch 614.43 614.43
Duane Grubbs 386.39 386.39

**Qualifies for Hi-point Award



  1996 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
OUTBOARD Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
John Ems 833.99 841.64 687.84 2363.47
Craig Elder 1.00 1.00

JET BOAT Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Todd Keeter 638.07 396.05 735.99 658.81 703.71 663.65 3796.28
**Bob Alexander 506.63 139.08 303.49 600.32 540.06 525.51 531.12 505.20 3651.41
**Hendrick Zandbergen 651.19 662.69 429.90 647.88 617.06 567.45 3576.17
Billy Mason 665.88 717.60 705.43 2088.91
Elliott Godfredson 606.35 472.56 1078.91

STOCK DAY Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Dana Thorsen 751.93 783.87 802.02 778.44 826.94 811.80 772.29 809.71 714.98 755.96 7807.94
**John Voris 748.18 786.00 647.90 753.48 796.49 812.26 778.50 806.74 773.72 708.45 7611.72
**Craig Sabo 769.84 531.56 796.29 763.86 763.89 791.71 768.13 755.80 5941.08
Aaron Fluent 764.12 786.12 672.54 792.84 714.71 683.71 730.75 742.46 5887.25
Mark Jackson 619.05 757.98 582.92 582.14 735.10 1.00 3278.19
Dave Sherman 808.03 800.30 555.33 768.80 2932.46
Dennis Rudolph 618.14 569.02 1.00 1188.16

MEN'S OPEN Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
**Glen Anderson 940.19 927.03 1000.00 973.99 988.92 1000.00 965.18 736.12 850.97 775.53 9157.93
**Greg Anderson 651.97 1.00 975.94 922.14 984.61 964.74 975.44 981.78 963.62 1000.00 8421.24
**Ron Gayman 956.96 923.64 939.18 823.44 931.23 1.00 1000.00 844.78 933.33 973.68 8327.24
Phil Kramer 809.38 1.00 837.04 964.25 980.44 872.84 884.45 963.87 926.85 944.78 8184.90
Corey Cook 1000.00 1000.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 970.60 1.00 980.94 983.25 6936.79
Lee Squier 1.00 1.00 959.45 917.73 982.37 998.79 1000.00 1000.00 954.71 6815.05
Joe Brain 956.72 1.00 868.81 987.20 936.45 928.39 933.99 5612.56
Mike Schneiter 917.45 896.84 911.88 943.28 477.57 4147.02
John Bohls 781.45 893.42 635.00 896.83 3206.70
Martie Wells 918.79 979.68 1898.47
Brett Stark 1.00 1.00 1.00 857.18 835.92 1696.10
Mike Hundley 830.17 771.99 1.00 1603.16
Danny Cropper 1.00 1.00

**Qualifies for Hi-point Award



 1996 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS
Parker Parker Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead Mead Mead TOTAL

1 Kramer 979.14 956.96 997.68 923.64 1000.00 939.18 1000.00 823.44 914.33 931.23 997.64 1.00 733.27 1000.00 1000.00 844.78 955.50 933.33 974.46 973.68 17879.26
2 Ehlert 741.17 764.12 850.75 786.12 850.41 672.54 599.49 792.84 909.71 714.71 895.95 683.71 873.54 730.75 875.78 742.46 981.71 797.21 918.10 828.85 16009.92
3 King 967.96 781.45 1000.00 893.42 986.04 635.00 966.18 896.83 986.41 841.91 969.69 790.41 940.65 924.70 832.77 630.86 893.83 847.14 15785.25
4 Hall 940.19 927.03 859.55 1000.00 901.07 973.99 917.54 988.92 832.12 1000.00 811.78 965.18 856.63 736.12 603.45 850.97 691.54 775.53 15631.61
5 Bouchard 917.45 779.07 896.84 879.46 911.88 818.95 943.28 861.78 477.57 831.94 873.06 884.45 621.28 963.87 719.16 926.85 686.49 944.78 14938.16
6 Heinbuch 934.04 957.79 907.54 962.75 885.69 944.15 907.66 945.72 930.85 959.97 922.82 876.10 888.55 904.46 676.03 962.95 14567.07
7 Schmidt 693.29 793.02 698.26 786.43 720.79 861.49 800.00 1.00 734.07 882.56 914.56 787.05 822.09 777.07 698.75 809.36 765.29 786.85 13331.93
8 Towle 651.97 1.00 873.53 975.94 922.14 1.00 984.61 964.74 1.00 975.44 997.64 981.78 956.38 963.62 927.78 1000.00 12178.57
9 Avila 882.36 830.17 882.15 771.99 858.70 787.22 865.05 873.70 783.65 1.00 851.89 897.83 851.72 1.00 821.35 600.81 11560.59
10 Slack 773.45 1.00 737.89 814.96 487.32 801.76 757.88 740.54 700.11 796.96 916.01 784.62 798.37 727.29 849.76 747.37 11435.29

11 Peckham 864.78 721.36 710.63 1.00 832.50 860.95 675.46 846.44 1.00 808.59 919.49 761.91 863.04 847.28 795.61 879.32 11389.36
12 Saunders 832.10 809.38 760.02 1.00 740.95 937.04 830.35 964.25 840.51 980.44 891.93 872.84 888.86 1.00 767.69 1.00 11119.36
13 Paul 660.74 751.93 783.87 802.02 778.44 675.05 826.94 686.54 811.80 334.34 772.29 809.71 714.98 631.32 755.96 10795.93
14 Francis 929.09 1.00 929.98 1.00 903.90 927.34 872.72 1.00 925.25 911.30 1.00 839.23 857.18 793.71 835.92 872.98 10602.60
15 Cook 879.72 1000.00 852.00 1000.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 970.60 1.00 980.84 983.25 8668.41
16 Schulz 1000.00 878.21 1000.00 726.16 1000.00 982.68 928.39 1000.00 1000.00 8515.44
17 Vaughan 758.75 563.05 676.51 580.23 1.00 1.00 754.31 584.52 592.52 1.00 496.78 416.14 374.17 585.37 445.02 671.70 849.95 8352.02
18 Welter 880.09 699.36 896.07 749.13 636.66 616.72 674.41 768.27 759.26 850.76 757.27 8288.00
19 Burnett 865.29 891.88 886.99 926.87 904.92 911.88 1.00 938.47 924.37 768.92 8020.59
20 Marino 886.48 1.00 860.53 742.74 1.00 1.00 825.28 581.00 826.46 499.31 1.00 620.59 673.49 594.33 843.24 7957.45
21 Mike G. 391.98 908.63 875.29 498.93 916.75 598.64 899.44 546.29 902.55 366.15 1.00 1.00 923.18 7829.83
22 Glen A. 759.10 779.00 789.13 756.09 787.29 595.27 707.94 815.57 650.49 730.83 7370.71
23 Houske 886.59 905.37 803.55 923.31 945.06 845.06 881.17 871.54 7061.65
24 Lewis 1.00 1.00 959.45 917.73 982.37 998.79 1000.00 1000.00 954.71 6815.05
25 Johnson 706.03 956.72 1.00 868.81 987.20 936.45 933.99 715.34 6105.54
26 Jackson 619.05 757.98 734.62 582.92 585.91 582.14 749.53 735.10 727.16 1.00 6075.41
27 Ward 769.84 531.56 796.29 763.86 763.89 791.71 768.13 755.80 5941.08
28 Greg A. 756.96 718.49 407.50 795.70 843.43 799.88 749.04 508.27 5579.27
29 McNair 675.41 717.31 650.06 704.00 646.38 673.70 696.53 653.57 5416.96
30 Tenter 744.78 799.60 744.21 768.51 705.13 756.08 849.00 5367.31
31 Dougherty 698.67 488.69 599.06 557.82 744.83 750.82 716.13 702.77 5258.79
32 Hofmann 750.64 697.62 859.92 895.75 879.37 948.02 5031.32
33 Sharman 0.00 716.49 567.43 795.08 797.19 740.97 599.94 811.75 5028.85
34 Spindler 697.06 746.48 696.51 721.94 678.47 648.61 646.31 4835.38
35 Sahagian 862.19 844.28 688.07 975.75 577.21 850.40 4797.90
36 M.Grigsby 796.49 812.26 778.50 806.74 773.72 708.45 4676.16
37 Benton 795.97 798.96 396.70 795.17 751.06 404.75 721.58 4664.19
38 Vesely 769.84 735.51 777.40 683.16 754.58 828.57 4549.06
39 Hunsucker 712.63 1.00 1.00 833.22 883.93 1.00 860.74 829.11 4122.63
40 Herrera 1000.00 918.79 984.17 979.68 3882.64
41 Franco 651.19 662.69 729.90 647.88 617.06 567.45 3876.17
42 Keeter 638.07 396.05 735.99 658.81 703.71 663.65 3796.28
43 Ettinger 759.17 878.13 701.05 1.00 718.45 1.00 693.97 3752.77



 1996 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS
44 Martin 905.09 908.79 876.84 920.64 3611.36
45 Kupfer 551.63 807.23 634.37 841.00 702.94 3537.17
46 Haisley 830.19 868.43 727.72 763.59 3189.93
47 Helfrich 1.00 669.03 848.28 771.30 758.47 3048.08
48 McClaskey 808.03 800.30 555.33 768.80 2932.46
49 Weiser 843.23 790.72 792.45 2426.40
50 Ems 833.99 841.64 687.84 2363.47
51 Kompaniez 819.80 659.92 873.12 2352.84
52 York 747.25 804.63 1.00 694.61 2247.49
53 Hunter 795.32 740.72 1.00 702.71 2239.75
54 Bemis 714.26 1.00 657.90 830.06 2203.22
55 Scovel 665.88 812.30 615.21 2093.39
56 Louis 906.55 909.66 650.96 645.94 766.84 2063.74
57 Andy A. 0.00
58 Mitchell 843.99 909.64 1753.63
59 Kersteter 833.51 818.72 1.00 818.78 834.78 1654.56
60 Ralston 0.00
61 Krieger 733.49 845.15 822.74 823.72 1646.46
62 Gantner 506.63 139.08 303.49 600.32 1549.52
63 Creech 723.72 816.72 1540.44
64 Cooperman 748.18 786.00 1534.18
65 Lynch 787.81 787.81
66 Fahey 686.20 686.20
67 Valdez 639.69 718.12 784.36 1.00 648.64 1434.00
68 Sears 0.00
69 VanLlewlyn 658.50 597.38 1255.88
70 Bradshaw 570.99 629.01 676.06 538.64 1214.70
71 Rudolph 618.14 569.02 1.00 1188.16
72 Voris 543.51 543.51
73 R.Buxton 687.60 1.00 379.06 810.11 366.42 1176.53
74 L. Grigsby 588.10 588.10
75 Lathrop 0.00
76 Chance 540.06 525.51 1065.57
77 West 944.52 944.52
78 Grubbs 1.00 786.84 786.84
79 Noel 1.00 780.33 780.33
80 Lemmon 1.00 704.81 705.81
81 Crippen 614.43 614.43
82 Coryell 576.71 576.71

83 J.Smith 614.26 614.26
84 Schneiter 0.00



 1996 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
# Parker Parker Parker Parker Elsinore Elsinore Elsinore Elsinore Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Lakeport Lakeport Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead Mead Mead TOTAL

1 193 967.96 940.19 1000.00 927.03 986.04 1000.00 973.99 986.41 988.92 969.69 1000.00 940.65 965.18 924.70 736.12 832.77 850.97 893.83 775.53 17659.98
2 600 832.10 956.72 760.02 1.00 789.13 868.81 966.18 987.20 1000.00 705.13 1000.00 872.84 1000.00 936.45 982.68 928.39 1000.00 933.99 1000.00 766.84 17287.48
3 113 843.23 790.72 792.45 777.40 830.19 754.58 868.43 843.43 727.72 799.88 763.59 851.72 916.01 821.35 798.37 981.71 797.21 918.10 828.85 15704.94
4 90 693.29 723.72 698.26 816.72 720.79 787.22 800.00 873.70 734.07 841.91 714.56 790.41 822.09 673.49 777.07 843.24 698.75 849.76 765.29 786.85 15411.19
5 34 956.96 923.64 740.95 939.18 830.35 823.44 840.51 931.23 891.93 1.00 843.99 1000.00 909.84 844.78 888.86 933.33 767.69 973.68 15041.36
6 540 934.04 721.36 907.54 1.00 885.69 860.95 907.66 846.44 930.85 808.59 922.82 761.91 888.55 863.04 676.03 847.28 859.92 795.61 14419.28
7 311 773.45 698.67 737.89 488.69 814.96 487.32 801.76 757.88 740.54 599.06 700.11 557.82 796.96 744.83 784.62 750.82 727.29 716.13 747.37 702.77 14128.94
8 627 957.79 779.07 962.75 879.46 944.15 945.72 861.78 959.97 831.94 876.10 873.06 904.46 621.28 962.95 719.16 895.75 13975.39
9 751 756.96 886.59 718.49 905.37 407.50 803.55 795.70 923.31 945.06 845.06 749.04 881.17 508.27 871.54 650.96 818.78 645.94 834.78 13948.07
10 11 882.36 781.45 882.15 893.42 858.70 635.00 865.05 896.83 783.65 1.00 851.89 897.83 646.38 1.00 784.36 600.81 1.00 926.85 648.64 944.78 13783.15

11 70 741.17 764.12 850.75 786.12 850.41 672.54 599.49 792.84 909.71 714.71 895.95 683.71 873.54 730.75 875.78 842.46 12584.05
12 471 886.48 1.00 860.53 742.74 859.55 1.00 901.07 917.54 826.46 832.12 1.00 811.78 756.08 856.63 849.00 603.45 691.54 923.18 12321.15
13 788 746.48 959.45 696.51 917.73 982.37 721.94 998.79 678.47 1000.00 648.61 1000.00 646.31 954.71 10951.37
14 527 1.00 975.94 922.14 1.00 984.61 964.74 1.00 975.44 997.64 981.78 956.38 963.62 927.78 1000.00 10653.07
15 3 979.14 997.68 1000.00 1000.00 914.33 997.64 733.27 923.41 1000.00 955.50 974.46 10475.43
16 933 751.93 783.87 802.02 778.44 675.05 826.94 686.54 811.80 334.34 772.29 809.71 714.98 631.32 755.96 10135.19
17 60 903.90 837.04 964.25 872.72 1.00 925.25 911.30 1.00 839.23 857.18 793.71 835.92 872.98 9615.48
18 289 759.10 750.64 779.00 697.62 699.36 749.13 636.66 616.72 674.41 768.27 759.26 850.76 757.27 9498.20
19 514 748.18 786.00 647.90 753.48 643.51 796.49 812.26 588.10 778.50 806.74 773.72 708.45 8843.33
20 4 891.88 926.87 880.09 911.88 896.07 938.47 924.37 768.92 659.92 1.00 873.12 1.00 8673.59
21 396 905.09 908.79 876.84 927.34 920.64 878.21 726.16 630.86 847.14 7621.07
22 54 865.29 563.05 886.99 580.23 904.92 1.00 1.00 584.52 944.52 445.02 879.37 879.32 7535.23
23 33 697.06 793.02 786.43 861.49 1.00 882.56 787.05 822.74 823.72 809.36 7264.43
24 722 1000.00 1000.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 970.60 1.00 1.00 980.94 983.25 6937.79
25 900 787.29 916.75 595.27 899.47 707.94 902.55 815.57 1.00 650.49 1.00 6277.33
26 555 769.84 531.56 796.29 919.49 763.86 763.89 791.71 768.13 6104.77
27 373 619.05 757.98 734.62 582.92 585.91 582.14 749.53 735.10 727.16 1.00 6075.41
28 159 917.45 896.84 911.88 943.28 477.57 884.45 963.87 5995.34
29 26 864.78 808.03 800.30 832.50 555.33 819.80 768.80 1.00 5450.54
30 487 0.00 716.49 567.43 795.08 797.19 740.97 599.94 811.75 1.00 5029.85
31 411 744.78 744.21 1.00 825.28 581.00 499.31 620.59 416.14 594.33 5026.64
32 20 1000.00 918.79 984.17 873.53 979.68 4756.17
33 38 795.97 798.96 396.70 795.17 751.06 404.75 721.58 4664.19
34 001 551.63 807.23 634.37 841.00 980.44 702.94 4517.61
35 802 795.32 740.72 683.16 828.57 1.00 1.00 704.81 702.71 4457.29
36 99 879.72 852.00 1.00 849.47 730.83 849.95 4162.97
37 177 710.63 675.41 717.31 673.70 653.57 715.34 4145.96
38 50 758.75 676.51 1.00 592.52 1.00 496.78 585.37 671.70 3783.63
39 819 759.17 878.13 701.05 1.00 718.45 1.00 693.97 3752.77
40 136 929.09 906.55 929.98 909.66 3675.28
41 114 506.63 139.08 303.49 600.32 540.06 525.51 531.12 505.2 3651.41
42 544 651.19 662.69 429.90 647.88 617.06 567.45 3576.17
43 166 862.19 844.28 975.75 850.40 3532.62



 1996 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
44 300 908.63 756.09 875.29 546.29 366.15 3452.45
45 104 1.00 833.22 883.93 860.74 829.11 3408.00
46 503 638.07 396.05 735.99 658.81 703.71 1.00 3133.63
47 444 833.51 818.72 812.30 615.21 3079.74
48 628 818.95 686.49 948.02 2453.46
49 161 833.99 841.64 687.84 2363.47
50 818 769.84 809.38 735.51 1.00 2315.73
51 65 733.49 845.15 712.63 1.00 2292.27
52 771 747.25 804.63 1.00 694.61 2247.49
53 501 1.00 657.90 754.31 830.06 1.00 2244.27
54 229 1.00 669.03 771.30 758.47 2199.80
55 A83 650.06 704.00 696.53 2050.59
56 941 614.26 786.84 619.94 2021.04
57 231 675.46 686.20 614.43 1976.09
58 188 687.60 1.00 379.06 848.28 1915.94
59 575 830.17 771.99 1602.16
60 173 391.98 1.00 810.11 366.42 1569.51
61 5 799.60 768.51 1568.11
62 740 651.97 787.81 1439.78
63 702 717.60 705.43 1423.03
64 269 639.69 718.12 1357.81
65 A36 688.07 577.21 1265.28
66 88 658.50 597.38 1255.88
67 525 676.06 538.64 1214.70
68 116 570.99 629.01 1200.00
69 976 618.14 569.02 1.00 1188.16
70 63 498.93 598.64 1097.57
71 666 606.35 472.56 1078.91
72 733 374.17 576.71 1.00 951.88
73 77 821.63 821.63
74 8 780.33 780.33
75 168 755.80 755.80
76 68 729.70 729.70
77 12 714.26 1.00 715.26
78 A13 706.03 706.03
79 515 669.55 669.55
80 51 665.88 665.88
81 123 663.65 663.65
82 828 660.74 660.74
83 560 1.00 386.39 387.39
84 191 1.00 1.00
85 922 1.00  1.00
86 504 1.00 1.00


